ORIGINAL

51267 Decision No.

MP

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of CHARTER BUS TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM, A California Corporation, for authority to add to its Certificates Numbered 40343, 41231, 43476, 48560 and 43775 presently serving the race tracks at Hollywood Park, Inglewood, and Santa Anita Park, Arcadia.

Application No. 36781

$\underline{O} \ \underline{P} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{N} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{O} \ \underline{N}$

(1) By Decisions Nos. 41231 (1), 43476, 43775 and 48560, applicant is authorized to operate a passenger stage service for the transportation of persons generally between the Watts area of the County of Los Angeles and the Santa Anita and Hollywood Park race tracks, serving also certain intermediate points along routes as described in said decisions. The service is restricted to periods when thoroughbred racing is conducted by Los Angeles Turf Club and by Hollywood Park Turf Club.

Applicant now requests authority to perform a similar bus service during periods when harness racing is conducted at the said race tracks. No change in routes, fares, or equipment is proposed. Schedules will be operated which are convenient to race patrons. The matter is not controversial.

The Commission having considered the application, finds that public convenience and necessity require the establishment and operation of the transportation service as proposed and will grant the application.

(1) Decision No. 40343 was revoked by Decision No. 41231.

A. 36781

A public hearing is not necessary.

$O \underline{R} \underline{D} \underline{E} \underline{R}$

Application having been made, the Commission being fully advised in the premises, and good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED:

(1) That subparagraph (a) of paragraph (l) of the Order in
Decision No. 41231, as amended by subparagraph (a) of paragraph (l)
of the Order in Decision No. 43476; subparagraph (a) of paragraph
(1) of Decision No. 43775; and subparagraph (a) of paragraph (l) of
Decision No. 48560, be and they hereby are amended to read as follows:

(a) The transportation service authorized pursuant to the foregoing certificate shall be rendered only during such periods when theroughbred racing and harness racing are conducted at the Santa Anita and Hollywood Park race tracks.

(2) That except as hereinabove authorized, Decisions Nos. 41231, 43476, 43775 and 48560 shall romain in full force and offect.

(3) That Charter Bus Transportation System is hereby authorized, ______ on not less than two days' notice to the Commission and to the public, to amond its tariff pursuant to the authority herein granted.

The offective date of this Order shall be the date hereof.

Dated at	San Francisco	, California, this
j9xk	_day of Marc	
		maxles)
	ALAKA A	2. allun
	Ray	¿ hutcheinen
		>

COMMISSIONERS

-2-